

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MEASUREMENT STANDARDS

GLENN FANKHAUSER Agricultural Commissioner Sealer of Weights and Measures 1001 South Mount Vernon Avenue · Bakersfield, California 93307 Telephone 661-868-6300 · Fax 661-868-6301 · agcomm@kerncounty.com website - www.kernag.com

Kern County Livestock Pass Training

Kern County Fire Department Olive Drive Training Center 5642 Victor St., Classroom B Bakersfield, CA 93308 Tuesday, May 17th, 2022 8:00 AM – 12:00 PM

Kern County recently established a Livestock Pass program to facilitate streamlined access for livestock producers behind roadblocks in emergency situations. A four-hour training is required to qualify for a Livestock Pass.

8:00 **REGISTRATION AND REFRESHMENTS**

- 8:10 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS Brian Gatza, Kern County Ag Commissioner's Office
- 8:20 HISTORY AND BACKGROUND OF THE LIVESTOCK PASS IN CALIFORNIA Julie Finzel, UC Cooperative Extension Kern County
- 8:35 KERN COUNTY LIVESTOCK PASS PROGRAM Brian Gatza, Kern County Ag Commissioner's Office
- 9:00 WHAT TO EXPECT DURING AN EMERGENCY SITUATION Kern County Sheriff's Office
- 9:30 ROAD CLOSURES California Highway Patrol
- 10:00 BREAK
- **10:20** FIRE BEHAVIOR AND SAFETY TRAINING Andrew Kennison, Kern County Fire Department

12:00 COURSE COMPLETE

Questions or RSVP's should be sent to Julie Finzel at <u>jafinzel@ucanr.edu</u> or by phone at 661-868-6200.

